CH \$515.00 26636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance type from Security Interest to Release of Security Interest previously recorded on Reel 005508 Frame 0458. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Secured Party releases its security interest in the trademark collateral and reassigns same to Restaurant Technologies, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	2250 Pilot Knob Road, Suite 100		
City:	Mendota Heights		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55120		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2663675	RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2529512	RTI
Registration Number:	2801721	RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3450237	ZEROT
Registration Number:	3737452	MAXLIFE
Registration Number:	3350195	MAXLIFE
Registration Number:	3997753	SMART. SAFE. GREEN.
Registration Number:	3997757	SMART. SAFE. GREEN.
Registration Number:	3997758	RTI
Registration Number:	3997759	RTI
Registration Number:	3997761	RTI
Registration Number:	3997763	RTI
Registration Number:	4072154	TOTAL OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4161907	SMART. SAFE. GREEN.
Registration Number:	4143698	RTI
Registration Number:	4206803	RTI
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0928

900324239

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4143699	RTI
Registration Number:	4206804	RTI
Registration Number:	4086765	GLOBAL TIER
Serial Number:	85207485	TOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337285-40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page1.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page2.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page3.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page4.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page5.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page6.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page7.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page8.tif source=Trademark Release- resubmission#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0929

ETAS ID: TM340088

4 4

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		04/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	2250 Pilot Knob Road, Suite 100			
City:	Mendota Heights			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55120			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4086765	GLOBAL TIER			
Registration Number:	3350195	MAXLIFE			
Registration Number:	3737452	MAXLIFE			
Registration Number:	2663675	RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Registration Number:	2801721	RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Registration Number:	4206804	RTI			
Registration Number:	4143699	RTI			
Registration Number:	3997763	RTI			
Registration Number:	3997761	RTI			
Registration Number:	4206803	RTI			
Registration Number:	2529512	RTI			
Registration Number:	4143698	RTI			
Registration Number:	3997759	RTI			
Registration Number:	3997758	RTI			
Registration Number:	3997757	SMART. SAFE. GREEN.			
Registration Number:	3997753	SMART. SAFE. GREEN.			
Registration Number:	4161907	SMART. SAFE. GREEN.			
Registration Number:	4072154	TOTAL OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT			
Registration Number:	3450237	ZEROT			

CH \$515.00 4086765

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0930

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of April 30, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Restaurant Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 6, 2013 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks (as defined below) and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2013, at Reel 5042, Frame 0815;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or violation thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

102963293 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Steven Carboni

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

Trademark Registrations

Title	Juris- diction	Owner	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
GLOBAL TIER	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,086,765	01/17/2012	Registered
MAXLIFE	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,350,195	12/04/2007	Registered
MAXLIFE and Design	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,737,452	01/12/2010	Registered
RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	2,663,675	12/17/2002	Registered
RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	2,801,721	01/06/2004	Registered
RTI	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,206,804	09/11/2012	Registered
RTI	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,143,699	05/15/2012	Registered
RTI	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,997,763	07/19/2011	Registered
RTI	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,997,761	07/19/2011	Registered
RTI and Design	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,206,803	09/11/2012	Registered
RTI and Design	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	2,529,512	01/15/2002	Registered
RTI and Design	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,143,698	05/15/2012	Registered
RTI and Design	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,997,759	07/19/2011	Registered
RTI and Design	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,997,758	07/19/2011	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0933

Title		Juris- diction	Owner	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
SMART. GREEN.	SAFE.	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,997,757	07/19/2011	Registered
SMART. GREEN.	SAFE.	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,997,753	07/19/2011	Registered
SMART. GREEN.	SAFE.	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,161,907	06/19/2012	Registered
TOTAL OPERATIONS MANAGEMEN	IT	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	4,072,154	12/13/2011	Registered
ZEROT		US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	3,450,237	06/17/2008	Registered

Intent to Use U.S. Trademark Applications:

Title	Juris- diction			Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
ТОМ	US	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(85/207,485)	(12/29/2010)	Pending

Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations:

Title	Juris- diction	Owner	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
MAXLIFE	AU	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	1,217,868	08/18/2008	Registered
MAXLIFE	NZ	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	781,901	06/26/2008	Registered
RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	CA	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(1,593,699)	(09/11/2012)	Pending
RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	EU	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(011234937)	(10/09/2012)	Pending
RTI	CA	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(1,529,469)	(05/27/2011)	Pending
RTI	EU	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(011206992)	(09/21/2012)	Pending
RTI and Design	CA	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(1,529,470)	(05/27/2011)	Pending
RTI and Design	EU	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(011207065)	(09/21/2012)	Pending
ТОМ	CA	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(1,529,474)	(05/27/2011)	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0934

TOM	EU	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	011207123	02/19/2013	Registered
TOTAL OPERATIONS	CA	Restaurant Technologies, Inc.	(1,529,477)	(05/27/2011)	Pending
MANAGEMENT		Toomiorogico, moi			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005513 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 05/11/2015